)

In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 65 of I_l QO 2

the Insolvency (England

Bviales Jues 20167 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

i

131212017 #293
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Compenyrumeer [0 [4 1 [6[7]7]7]¢8

- Fifling in this form

Company name in full | Topland Services Limited

Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) J Jeffrey Mark
Surname | Brenner
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number [ Concorde House
Street | Grenville Place
Post town I Mill Hill
County/Region ’ London
oot [w[7[ [3[S[A]
Country ‘
Liquidator's name ©
©Other liquidator
Full forenamefs) Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | 8 Other liguidator
Use this section ta tell us about
Street , another liquidator.
Post town [
County/Region ‘
Postcode l_l—-li[_’_ " "
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

R KR R

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X 4 0 X
Signature date _’d.]_l? WF’? PZ_J?[TW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Zuzana Jedlicakova

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@T\Ihere to send

Company name

B&C Associates Limited

Concorde House

Grenville Place

Mill Hill
County/Region London
== [N W7 [ [3[S[A[

I Country

,Dx

Telephone

020 8906 7730
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

mrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Topland Services Limited

on the 24 November 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

! Full Name Sires oo Getnt WOlesed

Sig ned =

{

Dated ?'QM G




Topland Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Reatise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Intercompany Debtors 3,000,000.00 NIL
Balance of Recelvership Funds 3,705,206.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
Signature TA? V/ﬂ e Date T | w W




Topland Services Limited

Statemsant Of Affairs as at 24 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets avaitable for preferantial creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabllities
Preferantial Creditors:-

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Dabts secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplernber 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Credilors

Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges pos! 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential cisims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
Berkley Estates London Limited

Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards non-preferential craditors
{exciuding any shortfall in reapect of F.C's post 14 Septembaer 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

NIt

2,468,327.00

2,468,327.00

(2.468,327.00}

(2,468,327.00)

-...1.000.00

" (2,469,327.00)

-

Signature 4’ o

')—U.‘Jup}




E0'SL0Z J8A TOS Sdl

£i0 ) obeg

T iprz.

aneubis

00°2ZE'89v' Buieyo) sauug |
00'22¢'99v'2 N3Z NLAM 'UOPUOT 182415 Joyeq 65 petun uopuo salesy Aepuag 0080
3 SSBIpPY auleN Aoy

sJojpas) Auedwod - g
pajy s9cialag puerdo |
pajjwIT] sae208SY 3R8




010Z “:8A 108 S 1 401 sbey

hw\nm \ *V\N y T aumeubig

00'G00'L  00°000') DOD')L 00'000° Butjeio) seuua AeutpiQ |

00°000°L 00000°L 0001 000004 AeupiQ N3Z NLM 'uopuo '1ess Jaxed 55 did dnoug puerdol  Q0UH
sajeys  anjep

dnpred dn pejed 3O "ON jeujmony odK) sSaIppY sweN Aoy

s1apjoYyaleys - o
payw seouag puejdoy

pajuii saje1dossy 9%d




